


SOP 660 governs MPD vehicle pursuit policy.

Before March 2010:

The suspect presents a clear and immediate threat to the




March 2010: Change made to ltem 2 due to fatalities:

Required probable cause that a violent felony has occurred or is
about to occur

nange made in response to car jackings:

itself was known to have been
* during a car
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Reason for Pursuit Initiation Number of Pursuits Percent of Pursuits

Drug Related Offense

Traffic Offense - Reckless Vehicle

Violent Felony




Number in pursuit of

Reason for Pursuit Initiation .
a stolen vehicle

Percent of all pursuits

Drug Related Offense

Traffic Offense - Reckless Vehicle

Violent Felony
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Number of Pursuits Resulting in Accident | Percent of Total
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Number of Pursuits

Terminated - By Law Enforcement 307

Terminated - Crash

Violator Escape

Terminated - Violator Stopped

Other

Violator Vehicle Failure

No Reason Given

158
173
156
47 y
54

62




Number of Pursuits

185

Suspect Vehicle Location/Distance

Directed by Higher Rank 95

Traffic, Roadway, Environment Conditions 23

Suspect's Identity Established

Did not meet Criteria under 660.20

Department Equipment Malfunction

Render Aid to Injured Person(s)




Stopped /
Violator Escage
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